
FACULTY TENURE REPORT

% of

Tenure % of

Track Total

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT Faculty Faculty
Business Administration T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT Other Tenured Tenured
Accounting 3 0 4 0 3 1 0 0 8 1 2 0 0 0 8 1 2 0 10 1 3 90.91 71.43
Economics 5 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 6 4 1 1 0 3 6 5 1 0 7 5 4 58.33 43.75
Finance 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 3 100.00 66.67
Management 7 0 7 1 2 2 0 0 12 3 4 0 2 1 14 3 2 0 16 3 15 84.21 47.06
Marketing 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 3 0 7 0 0 0 7 0 2 100.00 77.78
College Total 22 0 19 1 5 8 0 0 38 8 8 1 6 4 41 9 5 0 46 9 27 83.64 56.10

% of

Tenure % of

Track Total

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT Faculty Faculty
Education T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT Other Tenured Tenured
Curriculum & Instruction 7 0 13 0 3 7 2 0 10 1 15 6 5 0 25 7 0 0 25 7 17 78.13 51.02
Educational Leadership, Counseling & Postsecondary Edu. 4 0 3 1 1 6 0 0 4 4 4 3 2 2 8 7 0 0 8 7 0 53.33 53.33
Educational Psychology & Foundations 5 0 12 0 2 4 0 0 12 2 7 2 4 0 19 4 0 0 19 4 7 82.61 63.33
School of Health, Physical Education & Leisure Services 11 0 7 1 3 13 0 0 10 8 11 6 0 1 19 14 2 0 21 14 17 60.00 40.38
Special Education 5 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 5 1 0 0 10 1 0 0 10 1 7 90.91 55.56
Teaching 4 0 4 0 0 0 3 6 5 1 6 5 0 1 10 6 1 0 11 6 8 64.71 44.00
Price Lab. School 0 0 5 0 2 1 23 20 14 8 16 13 2 2 30 21 0 0 30 21 19 58.82 42.86
College Total 36 0 49 2 11 32 28 26 60 24 64 36 13 6 121 60 3 0 124 60 75 67.39 47.88

Tenured Faculty and Non-Tenured Faculty on Tenure Track
Table 1

Part-time TotalsInstructor Male Female Minority

Totals

Assoc. Asst.

Male Female Minority Full-time Part-timeProfessorProfessor Professor Instructor

Assoc. Asst.

Professor Professor Professor Full-time

University of Northern Iowa: Fall 2001

1



FACULTY TENURE REPORT

% of

Tenure % of

Track Total

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT Faculty Faculty
Humanities and Fine Arts T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT Other Tenured Tenured
Art 9 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 8 2 3 1 1 0 10 3 1 0 11 3 10 78.57 45.83
Communication Studies 7 0 13 0 0 5 0 0 6 1 14 4 4 0 20 5 0 0 20 5 8 80.00 60.61
Communicative Disorders 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 0 7 100.00 50.00
English Language & Literature 7 0 10 0 2 9 0 0 12 5 7 4 2 1 18 9 1 0 19 9 15 67.86 44.19
Modern Languages 6 0 6 0 1 5 0 0 9 2 4 3 1 3 11 5 2 0 13 5 4 72.22 59.09
School of Music 12 0 11 0 4 7 0 0 21 3 6 4 2 1 27 7 0 0 27 7 9 79.41 62.79
Philosophy & Religion 2 0 7 0 1 3 0 0 5 3 5 0 1 0 10 3 0 0 10 3 1 76.92 71.43
Theatre 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 3 1 0 0 8 1 0 0 8 1 3 88.89 66.67
College Total 50 0 56 0 9 33 0 0 71 16 44 17 11 5 111 33 4 0 115 33 57 77.70 56.10

% of

Tenure % of

Track Total

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT Faculty Faculty
Natural Sciences T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT Other Tenured Tenured
Biology 9 0 8 0 0 10 0 0 11 5 6 5 0 1 17 10 0 0 17 10 7 62.96 50.00
Chemistry 6 0 4 0 1 3 0 0 10 2 1 1 0 1 11 3 0 0 11 3 5 78.57 57.89
Computer Science 2 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 5 2 1 0 1 0 6 2 0 0 6 2 2 75.00 60.00
Earth Science 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 7 1 1 0 1 0 8 1 0 0 8 1 2 88.89 72.73
Industrial Technology 7 0 4 0 0 6 0 0 10 5 1 1 1 3 11 6 0 0 11 6 10 64.71 40.74
Mathematics 9 0 6 0 0 7 0 0 13 4 2 3 3 0 15 7 0 0 15 7 14 68.18 41.67
Physics 3 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 4 4 0 0 1 1 4 4 0 0 4 4 5 50.00 30.77
College Total 39 0 32 1 1 32 0 0 60 23 12 10 7 6 72 33 0 0 72 33 45 68.57 48.00

Part-time TotalsMale Female Minority Full-timeProfessor Professor Professor Instructor

Part-time Totals

Assoc. Asst.

Male Female Minority Full-timeProfessor Professor Professor Instructor

Assoc. Asst.

Table 1 (Cont.)
Tenured Faculty and Non-Tenured Faculty on Tenure Track

University of Northern Iowa: Fall 2001

2



FACULTY TENURE REPORT

% of

Tenure % of

Track Total

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT Faculty Faculty
Social and Behavioral Sciences T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT Other Tenured Tenured
Design, Family & Consumer Sciences 0 0 2 1 1 5 0 0 1 3 2 3 0 1 3 6 0 0 3 6 6 33.33 20.00
Geography 3 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 6 3 1 0 0 1 7 3 0 0 7 3 4 70.00 50.00
History 5 0 11 0 0 7 0 0 13 4 3 3 0 1 16 7 0 0 16 7 6 69.57 55.17
Political Science 4 0 4 0 0 4 0 1 8 3 0 2 3 0 8 5 0 0 8 5 2 61.54 53.33
Psychology 6 0 3 1 0 6 0 0 5 3 4 4 3 0 9 7 0 0 9 7 4 56.25 45.00
Social Work 5 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 4 3 3 2 0 0 7 5 0 0 7 5 4 58.33 43.75
Sociology, Anthropology, & Criminology 7 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 11 1 3 3 2 0 13 4 1 0 14 4 7 77.78 56.00
College Total 30 0 33 2 1 34 0 1 48 20 16 17 8 3 63 37 1 0 64 37 33 63.37 47.76

% of

Tenure % of

Track Total

Faculty Faculty
T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT T NT Other Tenured Tenured

Library 3 0 8 2 2 4 0 0 6 2 7 4 1 0 11 6 2 0 13 6 3 68.42 59.09
Total 3 0 8 2 2 4 0 0 6 2 7 4 1 0 11 6 2 0 13 6 3 68.42 59.09

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 180 0 197 8 29 143 28 27 283 93 151 85 46 24 419 178 15 0 434 178 240 70.92 50.94

*University of Northern Iowa Instructional Staff Data supplied by Information Technology Services.

Report Prepared by Office of Information Management & Analysis

TotalsMale Female Minority Full-timeProfessor Professor Professor Instructor

Part-time

Part-time

Totals

Assoc. Asst.

Male Female Minority Full-timeProfessor Professor Professor Instructor

Assoc. Asst.

Table 1 (Cont.)
Tenured Faculty and Non-Tenured Faculty on Tenure Track

University of Northern Iowa: Fall 2001

3



FACULTY TENURE REPORT

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT
Business Administration

Accounting

Economics

Finance

Management

Marketing

College Total

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT

Education

Curriculum & Instruction

Educational Leadership, Counseling & Postsecondary Edu.

Educational Psychology & Foundations

School of Health, Physical Education & Leisure Services

Special Education

Teaching

Price Lab. School

College Total

4

3

5

29

8

0

3

611

4

0

9

46

14

5

3

13

54

1

0

1

1

2

1

2

8

4

15

0

4

11

6

5

6

3

0

2

21

6

3

10

1

3

4

0

0

0

0

3

16

61

1

0

1

0

10

3

1

0 2 1

0 8 7

1

2

0 2

0 2

0

0

0

3

1

9

2

3

2

6

4

31

1

27

2

15

3

4 14 13

111

0

0

14 13

1 1

Table 2
Faculty Not on Tenure Track

2

3

2

3

0

10

TotalFemale Minority Full-time Part-time

Part-time Total

16

0

6

14

6

Male Female Minority Full-time

Adjunct/ Visiting/ Non-Tenure

Temporary Term Track

7

8

19

75

17

0

7

17

2

17

Other

1

1

1

12

Other
Non-Tenure

Track Male
Adjunct/

Temporary
Visiting/

Term

University of Northern Iowa: Fall 2001

4



FACULTY TENURE REPORT

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT

Humanities and Fine Arts

Art

Communication Studies

Communicative Disorders

English Language & Literature

Modern Languages

School of Music

Philosophy & Religion

Theatre

College Total

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT

Natural Sciences

Biology

Chemistry

Computer Science

Earth Science

Industrial Technology

Mathematics

Physics

College Total

Full-time

0

0

2

2

3

2

Term Track Male Female

3

52

9

0

0 19 38 3 19 38

32

9

7

5

15

3

9

1

Minority

Table 2 (Cont.)
Faculty Not on Tenure Track

4

3

1

1

10

2

2

1

3

57

7

Temporary Part-time Total

10

8

7

15

4

9

Temporary Part-time TotalMale Female Minority Full-time

Other

Term Track

Adjunct/ Visiting/ Non-Tenure

Other

Adjunct/ Visiting/ Non-Tenure

5

10

14

5

45

4

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

University of Northern Iowa: Fall 2001

1

1

2

0

1

0

0

3

2

0

8

1

4

1

0

7

6

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

13

0

5

3

7

7

2

3

3

5

2

2

1

1

8

5

4

10

2

7

0

2

4

4

1

2

10

13

5

39 6

3

1

1

0

0

1

0

1

1

10

6

4

26

0

0

1

119

1

1

5

1

1

0

5

1

13

3 0

0

0

00

1

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

5



FACULTY TENURE REPORT

COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT

Social and Behavioral Sciences

Design, Family & Consumer Sciences

Geography

History

Political Science

Psychology

Social Work

Sociology, Anthropology, & Criminology

College Total

Library

Total

UNIVERSITY TOTAL

*University of Northern Iowa Instructional Staff Data supplied by Information Technology Services.

Report Prepared by Office of Information Management & Analysis

0

0

0

0

2

2 1

1 3

3

3

3

Table 2 (Cont.)

0

Faculty Not on Tenure Track

4

4

4

1

3

0

0

Total

3 0

Female Minority Full-time Part-timeTemporary

19

2

4

0

Term Track Male

Total

Other

Female Minority Full-time Part-time

33

Adjunct/ Visiting/ Non-Tenure

6

4

6

2

4

4

7

Temporary Term Track Male

Other

Adjunct/ Visiting/ Non-Tenure

University of Northern Iowa: Fall 2001

20 106 134199 37 4 101 240

4

4

6

4

5

27

2

2

139

6

0

2

0

2

0

0

2 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0 19 14 4 14

0

2

0

2

1

4

5

02

3

6

4

1

0

0

0

2

1

2

3

0

3

2

4

0

1

0

3

6



FACULTY TENURE REPORT

Faculty Rank

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Instructor

Lecturer/Other

University Total

*University of Northern Iowa Instructional Staff Data supplied by Information Technology Services.

Report Prepared by Office of Information Management & Analysis

Not on Tenure Track

Total

184

206

182

Tenured Track

On

Tenure

180 0

8

14329

197

27

178434

28

0 0

Adjunct/ Visiting/

Temporary Term Other

4

0

3

0

0

0

178

0

1

7

29 0

4

4199

14 0

37

262

18

852

%

Tenured

of Tenure

Eligible

100.00

96.10

16.86

50.91

NA

70.92

Faculty

95.63

15.93

10.69

0.00

50.94

of All

Tenured

%

97.83

Faculty by Tenure Status and Rank
Table 3

University of Northern Iowa: Fall 2001

7


