										T-1-	1 - 4												
							-				le 1			_							1		
				Ten	ured								culty			re Tr	ack		1				
						U	nive	rsity	of N	lorth	ern	lowa	ı: Fall	200	)1								
																						% of	
																						Tenure	% of
			Ass	soc.	As	st.																Track	Total
COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT	Profe	essor	Profe	essor	Profe	essor	Instr	uctor	Ma	ale	Fer	nale	Minc	ority	Full-	time	Part-	time	Tot	als		Faculty	Faculty
Business Administration	Т	NT	Т	NT	Τ	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	ТИ	Т	NT	Т	NT	Other	Tenured	Tenured
Accounting	3	0	4	0	3	1	0	0	8	1	2	0	0	0	8	1	2	0	10	1	3	90.91	71.43
Economics	5	0	2	0	0	5	0	0	6	4	1	1	0	3	6	5	1	0	7	5	4	58.33	43.75
Finance	4	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	1	0	6	0	0	0	6	0	3	100.00	66.67
Management	7	0	7	1	2	2	0	0	12	3	4	0	2	1	14	3	2	0	16	3	15	84.21	47.06
Marketing	3	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	1	0	3	0	7	0	0	0	7	0	2	100.00	77.78
College Total	22	0	19	1	5	8	0	0	38	8	8	1	6	4	41	9	5	0	46	9	27	83.64	56.10
																						% of	
																						Tenure	% of
			Ass	SOC.	As	st.																Track	Total
COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT	Profe	essor	Profe	essor	Profe	essor	Instr	uctor	Ма	ale	Fer	nale	Minc	ority	Full-	time	Part-	time	Tot	als		Faculty	Faculty
Education	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	T	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Other	Tenured	Tenured
Curriculum & Instruction	7	0	13	0	3	7	2	0	10	1	15	6	5	0	25	7	0	0	25	7	17	78.13	51.02
Educational Leadership, Counseling & Postsecondary Edu.	4	0	3	1	1	6	0	0	4	4	4	3	2	2	8	7	0	0	8	7	0	53.33	53.33
Educational Psychology & Foundations	5	0	12	0	2	4	0	0	12	2	7	2	4	0	19	4	0	0	19	4	7	82.61	63.33
School of Health, Physical Education & Leisure Services	11	0	7	1	3	13	0	0	10	8	11	6	0	1	19	14	2	0	21	14	17	60.00	40.38
Special Education	5	0	5	0	0	1	0	0	5	0	5	1	0	0	10	1	0	0	10	1	7	90.91	55.56
Teaching	4	0	4	0	0	0	3	6	5	1	6	5	0	1	10	6	1	0	11	6	8	64.71	44.00
Price Lab. School	0	0	5	0	2	1	23	20	14	8	16	13	2	2	30	21	0	0	30	21	19	58.82	42.86
College Total	36	0	49	2	11	32	28	26	60	24	64	36	13	6	121	60	3	0	124	60	75	67.39	47.88
												1	1								1		

									Та	ole 1	(Co	nt.)											
				Ten	urec	l Fac	ulty	and	Non	-Ten	ure	d Fac	culty	on 1	<b>Tenu</b>	re Tr	ack						
						U	nive	rsity	of N	lorth	ern	lowa	a: Fal	1 200	)1								
																						% of	
																						Tenure	% of
			Ass	SOC.	As	st.																Track	Total
COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT	Profe	essor	Profe	essor	Profe	essor	Instr	uctor	М	ale	Fer	male	Min	oritv	Full-	time	Part-	-time	To	tals		Faculty	Faculty
Humanities and Fine Arts	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Other	Tenured	Tenured
Art	9	0	2	0	0	3	0	0	8	2	3	1	1	0	10	3	1	0	11	3	10	78.57	45.83
Communication Studies	7	0	13	0	0	5	0	0	6	1	14	4	4	0	20	5	0	0	20	5	8	80.00	60.61
Communicative Disorders	4	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	5	0	2	0	0	0	7	0	0	0	7	0	7	100.00	50.00
English Language & Literature	7	0	10	0	2	9	0	0	12	5	7	4	2	1	18	9	1	0	19	9	15	67.86	44.19
Modern Languages	6	0	6	0	1	5	0	0	9	2	4	3	1	3	11	5	2	0	13	5	4	72.22	59.09
School of Music	12	0	11	0	4	7	0	0	21	3	6	4	2	1	27	7	0	0	27	7	9	79.41	62.79
Philosophy & Religion	2	0	7	0	1	3	0	0	5	3	5	0	1	0	10	3	0	0	10	3	1	76.92	71.43
Theatre	3	0	5	0	0	1	0	0	5	0	3	1	0	0	8	1	0	0	8	1	3	88.89	66.67
College Total	50	0	56	0	9	33	0	0	71	16	44	17	11	5	111	33	4	0	115	33	57	77.70	56.10
																						% of	
																				-		Tenure	% of
			Λ -		Λ.															-			
			Ass		As		_				_	l								<u> </u>		Track	Total
COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT	Profe	essor		essor		essor		uctor		ale		male	Min	,	Full-		Part-			tals		Faculty	Faculty
Natural Sciences	T	NT	T	NT	T	NT	T	NT	Т	NT	T	NT	T	NT	T	NT	Т	NT	T	NT	Other	Tenured	Tenured
Biology	9	0	8	0	0	10	0	0	11	5	6	5	0	1	17	10	0	0	17	10	7	62.96	50.00
Chemistry	6	0	4	0	1	3	0	0	10	2	1	1	0	1	11	3	0	0	11	3	5	78.57	57.89
Computer Science	2	0	4	0	0	2	0	0	5	2	1	0	1	0	6	2	0	0	6	2	2	75.00	60.00
Earth Science	3	0	5	0	0	1	0	0	7	1	1	0	1	0	8	1	0	0	8	1	2	88.89	72.73
Industrial Technology	7	0	4	0	0	6	0	0	10	5	1	1	1	3	11	6	0	0	11	6	10	64.71	40.74
Mathematics	9	0	6	0	0	7	0	0	13	4	2	3	3	0	15	7	0	0	15	7	14	68.18	41.67
Physics	3	0	1	1	0	3	0	0	4	4	0	0	1	1	4	4	0	0	4	4	5	50.00	30.77
College Total	39	0	32	1	1	32	0	0	60	23	12	10	7	6	72	33	0	0	72	33	45	68.57	48.00

									Ta	ole 1	(Co	nt.)											
			1	Ter	ure				Non	-Ter	ure	d Fac	culty			re Tr	ack						
						U	nive	ersity	<u> of N</u>	lorth	ern	lowa	ı: Fal	1 200	)1								
																						% of	
																						Tenure	% of
			As	soc.	As	sst.																Track	Total
COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT	Profe	essor	Prof	essor	Prof	essor	Insti	uctor	M	ale	Fer	male	Min	ority	Full-	time	Part-	time	To	tals		Faculty	Faculty
Social and Behavioral Sciences	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Other	Tenured	Tenured
Design, Family & Consumer Sciences	0	0	2	1	1	5	0	0	1	3	2	3	0	1	3	6	0	0	3	6	6	33.33	20.00
Geography	3	0	4	0	0	3	0	0	6	3	1	0	0	1	7	3	0	0	7	3	4	70.00	50.00
History	5	0	11	0	0	7	0	0	13	4	3	3	0	1	16	7	0	0	16	7	6	69.57	55.17
Political Science	4	0	4	0	0	4	0	1	8	3	0	2	3	0	8	5	0	0	8	5	2	61.54	53.33
Psychology	6	0	3	1	0	6	0	0	5	3	4	4	3	0	9	7	0	0	9	7	4	56.25	45.00
Social Work	5	0	2	0	0	5	0	0	4	3	3	2	0	0	7	5	0	0	7	5	4	58.33	43.75
Sociology, Anthropology, & Criminology	7	0	7	0	0	4	0	0	11	1	3	3	2	0	13	4	1	0	14	4	7	77.78	56.00
College Total	30	0	33	2	1	34	0	1	48	20	16	17	8	3	63	37	1	0	64	37	33	63.37	47.76
																						% of	
																						Tenure	% of
			As	soc.	As	sst.																Track	Total
	Profe	essor	_	essor		essor	Insti	uctor	M	ale	Fer	nale	Min	oritv	Full-	time	Part-	time	To	tals		Faculty	Faculty
	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Т	NT	Other	Tenured	Tenured
Library	3	0	8	2	2	4	0	0	6	2	7	4	1	0	11	6	2	0	13	6	3	68.42	59.09
Total	3	0	8	2	2	4	0	0	6	2	7	4	1	0	11	6	2	0	13	6	3	68.42	59.09
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	180	0	197	8	29	143	28	27	283	93	151	85	46	24	419	178	15	0	434	178	240	70.92	50.94
*University of Northern Joya Instructional Staff Data cumplied by Informational	Toch	nology	Conde	200																			
*University of Northern Iowa Instructional Staff Data supplied by Information	recn	nology	Servic	.es.																			
Report Prepared by Office of Information Management & Analysis																							

					Tab	ole 2				
				Facu	Ity Not or		Track			
			U	niversit	y of North	ern lowa	a: Fall 200	01		
			Other							
COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT	Adjunct/	Visiting	g/ Non-Tenure							
Business Administration	Temporary	Term	Track	Male	Female	Minority	Full-time	Part-time	Total	
Accounting	1	2	0	1	2	0	2	1	3	
Economics	1	3	0	2	2	0	3	1	4	
Finance	1	2	0	2	1	0	2	1	3	
Management	12	3	0	8	7	3	6	9	15	
Marketing	2	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	2	
College Total	17	10	0	14	13	4	14	13	27	
			Other							
COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT	Adjunct/	Visitin	g/ Non-Tenure							
Education	Temporary	Term	Track	Male	Female	Minority	Full-time	Part-time	Total	
Curriculum & Instruction	16	1	0	2	15	1	9	8	17	
Educational Leadership, Counseling & Postsecondary Edu.	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Educational Psychology & Foundations	6	1	0	3	4	1	4	3	7	
School of Health, Physical Education & Leisure Services	14	3	0	6	11	1	11	6	17	
Special Education	6	1	0	1	6	2	3	4	7	
Teaching	3	4	1	3	5	1	5	3	8	
Price Lab. School	16	0	3	6	13	2	14	5	19	
College Total	61	10	4	21	54	8	46	29	75	

										<del></del>
					Table 2	(Cont.)				
				Facu	Ity Not or		Track			-
					y of North			11		<del>-  </del>
				IIIVEISIL	y or itorti	leili lowe	a. 1 all 200			
			Other							
COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT	Adjunct/	Visiting								
Humanities and Fine Arts	Temporary			Male	Female	Minority	Full-time	Part-time	Total	
Art	9	1	0	3	7	1	2	8	10	
Communication Studies	7	1	0	2	6	0	3	5	8	
Communicative Disorders	5	2	0	0	7	0	3	4	7	
English Language & Literature	15	0	0	8	7	1	5	10	15	
Modern Languages	3	1	0	1	3	0	2	2	4	
School of Music	9	0	0	4	5	0	2	7	9	
Philosophy & Religion	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	
Theatre	3	0	0	0	3	1	1	2	3	
College Total	52	5	0	19	38	3	19	38	57	
			Other							
COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT	Adjunct/	Visiting	g/ Non-Tenure							
Natural Sciences	Temporary	Term	Track	Male	Female	Minority	Full-time	Part-time	Total	
Biology	4	3	0	2	5	0	3	4	7	
Chemistry	4	1	0	2	3	0	2	3	5	
Computer Science	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	2	
Earth Science	2	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	2	
Industrial Technology	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	10	10	
Mathematics	13	1	0	6	8	1	5	9	14	
Physics	5	0	0	4	1	0	1	4	5	
College Total	39	6	0	26	19	1	13	32	45	

				·	Table 2	(Cont.)	)			
				Facu	Ilty Not o	n Tenur	e Track			
			U	niversit	y of North	nern low	/a: Fall 20	01		
			Other							
COLLEGE/DEPARTMENT	Adjunct/	Visitin	ng/ Non-Tenure							
Social and Behavioral Sciences	Temporary	Tern	n Track	Male	Female	Minority	Full-time	Part-time	Total	
Design, Family & Consumer Sciences	4	2	0	2	4	0	2	4	6	
Geography	4	0	0	3	1	0	0	4	4	
History	6	0	0	6	0	0	2	4	6	
Political Science	2	0	0	2	0	0	1	1	2	
Psychology	2	2	0	1	3	1	4	0	4	
Social Work	4	0	0	2	2	0	0	4	4	
Sociology, Anthropology, & Criminology	5	2	0	3	4	3	5	2	7	
College Total	27	6	0	19	14	4	14	19	33	
			Other							
	Adjunct/	Visitin	ng/ Non-Tenure							
	Temporary	Tern	n Track	Male	Female	Minority	Full-time	Part-time	Total	
Library	3	0	0	2	1	0	0	3	3	
Total	3	0	0	2	1	0	0	3	3	
UNIVERSITY TOTAL	199	37	4	101	139	20	106	134	240	
*University of Northern Iowa Instructional Staff Data suppli		Services								
Report Prepared by Office of Information Management & A	Analysis									

				Table 3						
		F	aculty by	Tenure S	Status an					
		Un	iversity of	f Norther	n Iowa: I					
							%	%		
		On	Not o	on Tenure 1	rack -		Tenured	Tenured		
		Tenure	Adjunct/	Visiting/			of Tenure	of All		
Faculty Rank	Tenured	Track	Temporary	Term	Other	Total	Eligible	Faculty		
Professor	180	0	4	0	0	184	100.00	97.83		
Associate Professor	197	8	0	1	0	206	96.10	95.63		
Assistant Professor	29	143	3	7	0	182	16.86	15.93		
Instructor	28	27	178	29	0	262	50.91	10.69		
Lecturer/Other	0	0	14	0	4	18	NA	0.00		
University Total	434	178	199	37	4	852	70.92	50.94		
*University of Northern Iowa Instructional Staff Data supplied by Informat	on Technology	Services.								
Report Prepared by Office of Information Management & Analysis										